Food Contact Material Declaration of Compliance

This declaration of compliance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

' Ridgeivionkey

S&G Trading (NW) Ltd S&G Trading (BNV) Ltd
PO Box 289 Logistic Center Mirovyane
Widnes 1289 Sofia
WAS8 2FP Bulgaria
England

UK Registered Company: 08932395 EORI: BGC20642864327ZZ5

Product code(s): RM687

Model name & variant: Connect Toaster XXL Pan & Griddle
SKU: RM CTPG XXL

Barcode: 5056210628027

Intended use with food and / or beverage group:

A coated aluminium pan intended to be used for cooking foodstuffs in all
groups including meats, seafood, vegetables, breads, etc. Comes with
\ RM763 DLX Grater & RM764 Q-Lock Spatula

N

Time, temperature and storage while in contact with food and / or beverage:
Repeated use of short duration at high temperature

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Community
harmonisation legislation:

Framework 1935/2004 materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments: overall migration

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments: specific migration of heavy metal

Test report:
EGZ2202140173C05101R

Assessment completed by:

EMTEK (Guangzhou) Co Ltd

1F&A4F Building A, No 38 Nanxiang 3" Road,
Huangpu District, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China

Signed for and on behalf of S&G Trading (NW) Ltd:
%W Canae

Name & Title: Gareth Evans, Consultant
Date & Location: 8" April 2022, Chichester UK
Updated: 13" October 2022, Chichester UK



